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Expert Witness Fee Schedule 
 

 

Howard Marc Knoff, Ph.D.  
 

     President, Project ACHIEVE Educational Solutions 

        Managing Editor, Project ACHIEVE Press 

     National Consultant, Author, Lecturer 

 

     NCSP—Nationally Certified School Psychologist 

     Licensed Psychologist (Florida; formerly in New York and Arkansas) 

     Certified School Psychologist (formerly in New York and  

      Massachusetts) 

4/1/2024 

 

Contact Information 

 

 11600 Court of Palms, Unit 703    Phone:  (813) 495-3318 

Fort Myers, FL 33908     FAX:    (501) 312-1493 

E-mail:  howieknoff1@projectachieve.info 

Website:  www.projectachieve.info 

 

 

 

Expert Witness Fee Schedule 

 

 Off-Site Work:    $400.00/hour 

 

 Deposition/Court or Due Process $600.00/hour (direct preparation time also charged at this rate) 

    Testimony (Off-Site/Virtual) 

 

 Deposition/Court or Due Process $5,000.00/day (plus travel/other per diem expenses) 

     Testimony (On-Site):       (Includes on-site preparation days) 

       

 Travel Day Fees:    East Coast: $2,500 for Outbound trip; No charge for return trip  

  (Outside Florida)      unless it involves extra days after the day of testimony 

      Other (West of the Mississippi): $2,500/day for Outbound and  

         Return trip 

 

 Per Diem/Plane/Travel Expenses $1,250 for the first day inclusive; $750/day thereafter, unless  

  (Outside Florida or if     plane or hotel rates are excessive 

    Plane travel is Needed) 

 

  (Driving within Florida)  Federal/GSA Driving Mileage and Per Diem Rate; $500/day  

         flat fee for all per diem expenses unless hotel rates are  

         excessive 
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